VER:V1.11 / 21
HX65HVD05/06/07
HX75HVD05/06/07
深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
HIGH OUTPUT RS-485 TRANSCEIVERS
FEATURES
 Minimum Differential Output Voltage of 2.5 V Into a 54-Ω Load

 Protection for Hot-Plugging Applications
 Pin Compatible With Industry Standard SN75176
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HX65HVD05EIPG DIP-8 HVD05EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX65HVD06EIPG DIP-8 HVD06EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX65HVD07EIPG DIP-8 HVD07EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX75HVD05ECPG DIP-8 HVD05EC TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX75HVD06ECPG DIP-8 HVD06EC TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX75HVD07ECPG DIP-8 HVD07EC TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX65HVD05EIDRG SOP-8 HVD05EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX65HVD06EIDRG SOP-8 HVD06EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX65HVD07EIDRG SOP-8 HVD07EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX75HVD05ECDRG SOP-8 HVD05EC REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX75HVD06ECDRG SOP-8 HVD06EC REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX75HVD07ECDRG SOP-8 HVD07EC REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX65HVD05EIDRG4 SOP-8 HVD05EI REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX65HVD06EIDRG4 SOP-8 HVD06EI REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX65HVD07EIDRG4 SOP-8 HVD07EI REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX75HVD05ECDRG4 SOP-8 HVD05EC REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX75HVD06ECDRG4 SOP-8 HVD06EC REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX75HVD07ECDRG4 SOP-8 HVD07EC REEL 4000pcs/reel
DIP-8
SOP-8
VER:V1.12 / 21
HX65HVD05/06/07
HX75HVD05/06/07
深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
DESCRIPTION
The HX65HVD05, HX75HVD05, HX65HVD06,HX75HVD06, HX65HVD07, and HX75HVD07 combine a
3-state differential line driver and differential line receiver. They are designed for balanced data transmission
and interoperate with ANSI TIA/EIA-485-A and ISO 8482E standard-compliant devices. The driver is designed
to provide a differential output voltage greater than that required by these standards for increased noise
margin. The drivers and receivers have active-high and active-low enables respectively, which can be